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Grace Araya 
President & CEO 

Concordia Place 

3300 N Whipple St 
Chicago, IL 60618-5718 
(773) 463-1600 
garaya@concordiaplace.org 

 Marian Baldini 
President & CEO 

KenCrest 

960A Harvest Drive 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 
(610) 825-9360 
marian.baldini@kencrest.org 

 LaSharnda Beckwith 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Southern California 
247 East Amerige Avenue 

Fullerton, CA 92832 
(714) 244-4263 
Lasharnda.beckwith@lsssc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Sloan Bentley 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Life Communities 
3150 W Salt Creek Ln 

Arlington Heights, IL 60005-
5024 
(847) 368-7400 
Sloan.Bentley@lulife.org 

 Mike Bertrand 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Child & Family 
Services of Illinois 

One Oakbrook Terrace 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-
4479 
(708) 771-7180x235 
mike_bertrand@lcfs.org 

 Angela Bovill 
President & CEO 

Ascentria Care Alliance 
14 E Worcester St Ste 300 

Worcester, MA 01604-3612 
(774) 243-3900 
angela.bovill@ascentria.org 
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Bill Brim 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northeast Florida 

4615 Phillips Hwy 

Jacksonville, FL 32207-7265 
(904) 448-5995 
bill.brim@lssjax.org 

 Alan Budahl 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Alaska 

1303 W 33rd Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99503-3693 
(907) 272-0643x225 
abudahl@gci.net 

 Stephanie Chedid 
President & CEO 

Luther Manor 
4545 N 92nd St 

Wauwatosa, WI 53225-4807 
(414) 464-3880 
schedid@luthermanor.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

David Chiles 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Settlement 
House 
1340 Frankford Ave 

Philadelphia, PA 19125-3204 
(215) 426-8610 
dchiles@lshphilly.org 

 Héctor Colón 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Wisconsin and Upper 
Michigan 
6737 W Washington St. Ste 
2275 

West Allis, WI 53214-5666 
(414) 539-5402 
hector.colon@lsswis.org 

 Dan Connors 
CEO 

St. Joseph Home 

10722 Wyscarver Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45241 
(513) 563-2520 
dconnors@stjosephhome.org 
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Scott Cooper 
Executive Director 

Metro Lutheran Ministry 
3031 Holmes St 

Kansas City, MO 64109-1435 
(816) 931-0027 
Scottcooper@mlmkc.org 

 Jason Cronk 
President & CEO 

Immanuel Lutheran 
Communities 

185 Crestline Ave 
Kalispell, MT 59901-3573 

(877) 629-7713 
jcronk@ilcorp.org 

 Rick Davis 
President & CEO 

Cedar Lake 
9505 Williamsburg Plaza 

Louisville, KY 40222-4718 
(502) 495-4946 
rdavis@cedarlake.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Dan Dean 
Interim President & CEO 

Lutheran Services in Iowa 

3125 Cottage Grove Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50311-3809 
(515) 274-4946 
dan.dean@lsiowa.org 

 Anne Dennis-Choi 
President & CEO 

AK Child & Family 

4600 Abbott Road 

Anchorage, AK 99507 
(907) 346-2101 
adennischoi@akchild.org 

 Charles Downs Jr. 
President & CEO 

Virginia Lutheran Homes 

3807 Brandon Ave SW Ste 
2440 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1477 
(540) 562-5443 
cdowns@vlhnet.org 
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Kim Droske 
Administrator/CEO 

Lutheran Home 
of the Good Shepherd 

1226 1st Ave N 
New Rockford, ND 58356-
1415 
(701) 947-2944 
kjensrud@lhgs.org 

 David Duea 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Community 
Services Northwest 

4040 S 188th St Ste 300 
Seatac, WA 98188-5070 
(206) 816-3211 
dduea@lcsnw.org 

 Mike Duggar 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family 
and Children’s Services 
of Missouri 
9666 Olive Blvd Ste 400 

Saint Louis, MO 63132-3025 
(314) 787-5100 
miked@lfcs.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Amy Duhr 
CEO 

Grace Lutheran 
Communities 
3410 Sky Park Blvd 

Eau Claire, WI 54701 
(715) 832-3003 
amy.duhr@graceluthfound.
com 

 Kris Erickson 
CEO 

Bethany Home Association 

321 N Chestnut St 
Lindsborg, KS 67456-1904 

(785) 227-2334 
kerickson@bethanyhome.com 

 Luanne Fisher 
CEO 

Liberty Lutheran Services 

7002 W Butler Pike 
Ambler, PA 19002-5107 

(267) 464-7749 
lfisher@libertylutheran.org 
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Maria Foschia 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Metropolitan 
Ministry 

4515 Superior Ave 
Cleveland, OH 44103-1215 
(216) 658-7209 
mfoschia@lutheranmetro.org 

 Colleen 
Frankenfield 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social 
Ministries 
of New Jersey 

3 Manhattan Dr 
Burlington, NJ 08016-
4119 
(609) 699-4101 
cfrankenfield@lsmnj.org 

 Melissa Frownfelter 
Interim CEO / Chief Operating 
Officer 

SpiriTrust Lutheran 

1050 Pennsylvania Ave 
York, PA 17404-1983 
(717) 854-3971 
mfrownfelter@spiritrustlutheran.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Kristen Gay 
CEO 

Gemma Services 

512 Township Line Rd 
Plymouth Meeting, PA 
19462-1001 
(610) 825-4440 x204 
kgay@gemmaservices.org 

 Ted Goins 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Services 
Carolinas 
1416 S. Martin Luther King 
Jr. Ave 
Salisbury, NC 28144-5592 

(704) 754-8220 
TGoins@lscarolinas.net 

 Mosah Goodman 
Chief Operating Officer & Vice 
President of Legal 

Lutheran Family Services 
124 South 24th Street 

Omaha, NE 68102 
(402) 342-7038 
mgoodman@onelfs.org 
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Darrell Gordon 
President & CEO 

Wernle Youth & Family 
Treatment Center 

2000 Wernle Road 

Richmond, IN 47375-1386 
(765) 966-2506 
dgordon@wernle.org 

 Shelly Griffith 
CEO 

Eben Ezer Lutheran Care 
Center 

122 Hospital Rd 

Brush, CO 80723-1702 
(970) 842-2861x9212 
sgriffith@ebenezer-
cares.org 

 Eric Gurley 
President & CEO 

Immanuel 
1044 North 115th Street 

Omaha, NE 68154-4410 
(402) 829-2950 
egurley@ihsi.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Scott Habecker 
President & CEO 

Diakon Lutheran Social 
Ministries 
1 S Home Avenue 

Topton, PA 19562-1317 
(717) 795-0384 
habeckers@diakon.org 

 Jeffrey Heinecke 
President & CEO 

Lyngblomsten 

1415 Almond Ave 
Saint Paul, MN 55108-2507 

(651) 632-5308 
jheinecke@lyngblomsten.org 

 Scott Hoffman 
Senior Vice President and 
Chief Financial Officer 

Mosaic 
4980 S. 118th St. 
Omaha, NE 68137-2200 
(402) 477-2101 
scott.hoffman@mosaicinfo.org 
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James Horan 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family Services 
Rocky Mountains 
363 S Harlan St Ste 200 

Denver, CO 80226-3552 
(303) 922-3433 
james.horan@lfsrm.org 

 Kate Hutchinson 
Deputy Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 
4390 47th Ave. 

Sacramento, CA 95824 
(916) 453-2900 
Khutchinson@lssnorcal.org 

 Keith Jones 
President &  CEO 

AbleLight 

600 Hoffmann Dr 
Watertown, WI 53094-6223 

(920) 261-3050 
keith.jones@ablelight.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Damyn Kelly 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of New York 
475 Riverside Dr Ste 1244 

New York, NY 10115-0046 
(212) 870-1100 
dkelly@lssny.org 

 Shelley Kendrick 
CEO 

Ecumen 

3530 Lexington Ave N 
Shoreview, MN 55126-8166 
(651) 766-4300 
shelleykendrick@ecumen.org 

 Rebecca Kiesow 
Knudsen 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of South Dakota 
705 41st St. 

Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
(605) 444-7500 
rebecca.knudsen@lsssd.org 
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Michael Loo 
President & CEO 

Upbring 

8305 Cross Park Dr. 

Austin, TX 78754-5154 
(512) 706-7514 
Michael.Loo@upbring.org 

 Rachel Lustig 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
Central Ohio 
500 W Wilson Bridge Rd Ste 
245 

Worthington, OH 43085-2283 
(614) 228-5200 
rlustig@lssnetworkofhope.org 

 Deb Lyle 
Administrator 

Graceworks Enhanced 
Living 

11370 Springfield Pike 
Cincinnati, OH 45246 
(513) 612-6500 
dlyle@graceworks.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Adam Marles 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Senior Services 
1150 Hanley Industrial Ct 

St. Louis, MO 63144-1910 
(314) 968-9313 
Adam.marles@lssliving.org 

 Rick Marshall 
CEO 

Genacross Lutheran 
Services 

2021 N McCord Rd 
Toledo, OH 43615-3030 

(253) 756-7550 
rmarshall@genacross.org 

 R. Kevin McFeely 
President & CEO 

Futura Age 
1301 N Highlands Pkwy 

Tacoma, WA 98406-2116 
(253) 756-7550 
kmcfeely@eliseo.org 
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Paul Miles 
President & CEO 

We Raise Foundation 

1 Pierce Pl 
Itasca, IL 60143-2634 
(630) 766-9066 
paul@weraise.org 

 John Moeller 
CEO 

Inspiritus 

731 Peachtree Street NE 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
(678) 686-9601 
john.moeller@weinspirit.org 

 Angela Moellering 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Indiana 
333 E Lewis St 

Fort Wayne, IN 46802-3139 
(260) 426-3347x323 
amoellering@lssin.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Dave Morin 
CEO 

Samaritas 
8131 E. Jefferson Avenue 

Detroit, MI 48214 
(313) 823-7700 
dmorin@samaritas.org 

 Michelle Naples 
Chief Integration Officer 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Wisconsin and Upper 
Michigan 
6737 W Washington St., 
Ste 2275 

West Allis, WI 53214-5666 
(414) 246-2300 

michelle.naples@lsswis.org 

 Brandi Newman 
Sr. VP, Community & Social Impact 

Advocate Health 
3075 Highland Parkway, Ste. 600 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

brandi.newman@atriumhealth.org 
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Megan O’Brien 
Vice President 

Luther Home of Mercy 

5810 N. Main St. 
Williston, OH 43468 
mobrien@lutherhome.org 

 Kristyn Peck 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
the National Capital Area 

1730 Rhode Island Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 723-3000 
peckk@lssnca.org 

 Connie Phillips 
President and CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of the Southwest 

2502 E University Dr Ste 125 
Phoenix, AZ 85034-6931 
(480) 396-3795 
cphillips@lss-sw.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Ray Ratke 
CEO 

enCircle 

2609 McVitty Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-3513 
(804) 241-8538 
rratke@encircleall.org 

 Carol Roberts 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 
1465 Civic Court, Building D, 
Suite 810 
Concord, CA 94520-7954 

925-825-1060 ext. 78 
croberts@lssnorcal.org 

 Rodney Rueter 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Sunset Ministries 

413 Sunset Avenue 
Clifton, TX 76634-0071 
(254) 675-8637 x223 
rrueter@lutheransunset.org 
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Joy Ryan 
President & CEO 

Dakota Boys and Girls 
Ranch 

PO Box 5007 

Minot, ND 58702-5007 
(800) 593-3098 
J.Ryan@dakotaranch.org 

 Amanda Schroeder 
Vice President of 
Community-based 
Services 

Genacross Lutheran 
Services 
2021 N. McCord Road 

Toledo, OH 43615 
(419) 861-4990 
 

 Sven Schumacher 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Child & Family 
Services 

1525 N Ritter Ave 

Indianapolis, IN 46219-3026 
(317) 353-8211 x2 
sschumacher@lutheranfamily.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Joseph Scrivens 
CEO 

Bethany of the Northwest 

PO Box 13700 

Mill Creek, WA 98208-6292 
(425) 259-5508 
JosephS@bethanynw.org 

 Jason Sitar 
Deputy Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 
4390 47th Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95821 
(916) 390-3188 
jsitar@lssnorcal.org 

 Naomi Sonne 
Program Manager, Social 
Ministry Organization 
Engagement 

ELCA 
8765 West Higgins Road 

Chicago, IL 60631 
(773) 380-2282 
Naomi.Sonne@elca.org 
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John Paul Soto 
Deputy Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 
191 Golden Gate Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 581-0891 
jpsoto@lssnorcal.org 

 Mark Stutrud 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Illinois 

1001 E Touhy Ave Ste 50 
Des Plaines, IL 60018-5817 
(847) 635-4619 
mark.stutrud@lssi.org 

 Reier Thompson 
President & CEO 

Missouri Slope 

2425 Hillview Ave 

Bismarck, ND 58501-3056 
(701) 223-9407 
Reier.thompson@mslcc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Patrick Thueson 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Service 
of Minnesota 
2485 Como Ave 

Saint Paul, MN 55108-1445 
(651) 642-5990 
patrick.thueson@lssmn.org 

 Linda Timmons 
President & CEO 

Mosaic 

4980 S. 118th St. 
Omaha, NE 68137-2200 
(402) 896-3884 x31148 
linda.timmons@mosaicinfo.org 

 Christopher Tonniges 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family Services 
of Nebraska 
124 S 24th St Ste 230 

Omaha, NE 68102-1246 
(402) 342-7038 
ctonniges@lfsneb.org 
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George Trauner 
CEO 

Bethesda Lutheran 
Services 

15487 State Highway 86 

Meadville, PA 16335-5316 
(814) 724-7510 ext 320 
gtrauner@bethesda1919.org 

 David Trost 
President & CEO 

St. John’s United 
3940 Rimrock Rd 

Billings, MT 59102-0141 
(406) 655-5600 
davidt@sjlm.org 

 Ann Vazquez 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Foundation 
of St. Louis 

8860 Ladue Rd Ste 200 

Saint Louis, MO 63124-2068 
(314) 231-2244x4 
ann@lutheranfoundation.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Sharif Walker 
President & CEO 

Bethel New Life 
4950 W. Thomas 

Chicago, IL 60651-3118 
(773) 473-7870 
swalker@bethelnewlife.org 

 Cyndi Walters 
President & CEO 

National Lutheran 
Communities & Services 

5275 Westview Drive, Suite 110 
Frederick, MD 21703 

(301) 354-2710 
cwalters@nationallutheran.org 

 Rita Wiersma 
CEO 

Accord 
1515 Energy Park Drive 

St. Paul, MN 55108 
(612) 362-4404 
rwiersma@accord.org 
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Lee Williams 
Chief Programs Officer 

Lutheran Immigration 
and Refugee Service 
700 Light St. 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
(410) 230-2725 
lwilliams@lirs.org 

 Joe Young 
Executive Director 

Adult Lutherans Organized 
for Action 

P.O Box 4367 
Clearwater, FL 33758-4367 
(800) 930-2562 
joe@aloaserves.org 

 Christy Zeitz 
CEO 

Fellowship Square 

11260 Roger Bacon Dr. 

Reston, VA 20190 
(703) 860-2536 
czeitz@fellowshipsquare.org 

 

 

Addendum 
 

 

 

 

 

 
     

Nancy Ackerman 
President & CEO 

California Lutheran Homes 
800 N Brand Blvd., Fl 19 
Glendale, CA 91203 
nackerman@californialuther
anhomes.org 

 Mike Carroll 
Chief Operating Officer 

Lutheran Services Florida 
3627A W. Waters Ave 
Tampa, FL 33614 
 

 David Fenoglietto 
President & CEO 

Lutheran SeniorLife 
191 Scharberry Ln. 
Mars, PA 16046 
david.fenoglietto@lutherans
eniorlife.org 
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Renee Hardman 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Services in Iowa 

3125 Cottage Grove Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50311-3809 
(515) 274-4946 
rhardman09@gmail.com 

 Adriene Iverson 
President & CEO 

Elder Care Alliance 

1301 Marina Village Parkway 
Alameda, CA 94501 
aiverson@eldercarealliance.org 

 Dorothy Krans 
Director, Recognized 
Service Organizations 

LCMS Office of National 
Mission 
1333 S. Kirkwood Rd.  

St. Louis, MO  63122 
(314) 996-1636 
Dorothy.Krans@lcms.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

     

Heike Lake 
Chief Operating Officer 

Lutheran Community 
Services Northwest 
hlake@lcsnw.org 

 Sam Sipes 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Services Florida 
3627A W. Waters Ave 
Tampa, FL 33614 
ssipes@lsfnet.org 
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Lutheran Services in America Staff Attendees 
 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Alesia Frerichs 
President & CEO 

(202) 499-5823 
afrerichs@lutheran 
services.org   

 Sarah Dobson 
Senior Director, Public Policy 
& Advocacy 

(202) 409-6128 
sdobson@lutheran 
services.org 

 Deborah Hoesly 
Chief Mission Advancement 
Officer 

(703) 861-4068 
dhoesly@lutheran 
services.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Bill Kallestad 
Director of Public Policy & 
Advocacy, Lutheran Services 
in America-Disability 
Network 

(515) 802-1060 
bkallestad@lutheran 
services.org 

 Kent Mitchell 
Vice President, Strategy & 
Innovation 

(857) 998-0926 
kmitchell@lutheran 
services.org 

 Susan Newton 
Senior Director, Strategic 
Initiatives 

(703) 898-7307 
snewton@lutheran 
services.org 
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Sue Pechilio Polis 
Vice President, Public 
Relations & Government 
Affairs 

(202) 499-5846 
spolis@lutheran 
services.org 

 Kimberly Roque 
Director, Leadership 
Development & Growth 

(703) 966-7540 

kroque@lutheran 
services.org   

 Ashley Washington 
Senior Director, Aging 
Initiatives 

(805) 910-5694 

awashington@lutheran 
services.org   

 


